

Misc.Case 44/2025

Order Dated :24/09/2025

Today the date is fixed for filing w/o and affidavit i/d n/o.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner also filed an application U/S 23 of D.V Act for interim maintenance along with an affidavit copy served and strong objection raised by the OP.

DIR is received, today from the District Protection Office.

Let it be kept with the record.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 23/12/2025 for filing w/o affidavit and interim hearing if any.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah