

M.C 44/2025

Order Dated :23/12/2025

Today is fixed for filing w/o, affidavit and interim hearing if any.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

Today, the Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association has decided not to pass any adverse order for non taking steps, due to Annual Sports 2025.

Due to resolution called by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06/05/2026 for filing w/o, affidavit and interim hearing if any.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah